TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America Corporation		06/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABN AMRO Bank N.V.	
Street Address:	Gustav Mahlerlaan 10	
City:	1082 PP Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717105	ALLTRADE
Registration Number:	2657796	MAXTRAD
Registration Number:	2843480	MAXTRAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. trademarks@bellboyd.com, vswanson@bellboyd.com Email:

Carol A. Genis Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119293

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900110110

Name: Carol A. Genis P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Genis
Signature:	/cag/
Date:	06/27/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=BAC ABN AMRO assignment#page1.tif source=BAC ABN AMRO assignment#page2.tif source=BAC ABN AMRO assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made this day of ______, 2008, between Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("BAC") and ABN AMRO Bank N.V., a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands ("ABN").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, BAC is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ABN and BAC agree that the Trademarks should be assigned from BAC to ABN.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. BAC hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ABN its entire right, title and interest of every kind in and to the Trademarks including the registered trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing in all countries of the world.
- 2. BAC hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every trademark application based upon the Trademarks, without further compensation, but at the expense of ABN or its successors and assigns. BAC hereby authorizes and requests the officials of all countries in which the applicable Trademarks are now issued, or in the future will be issued, to grant to ABN all of BAC's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of ABN, its successors and assigns.
- This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

949781/D/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0319 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ABN and BAC have caused this Assignment to be executed.

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

y: The Mille Name: ROSE A

ABN AMRO BANK N.V.

When Robert Schultze

General Councel

su Ampo Wan Amelica

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No	Issue Date	
SMARTSETTLE	EU No. 001891639		
MAXTRAD	Argentina 1905886	December 6, 2003 Argentina)	
	Australia SN 883353; Australian RN: 883353;	July 23, 2001 (Australia),	
	Brazil 823531694	Brazil: unknown	
	Canada SN 1113684(00) Canada RN TMA619890	Sept 17, 2004 (Canada)	
	Hong Kong B09334 of 2002	July 24, 2001 (Hong Kong)	
	India 1036425	August 13, 2001 (India)	
	Ireland SN 224701 Ireland RN 224701	July 23, 2001 (Ireland),	
	Malaysia 2001/09895	August 1, 2001 (Malaysia)	
	Taiwan 176823	February 1, 2003 (Taiwan)	
	Theiland 16980	August 17, 2001 (Thailand)	
	US RN 2657796 (SN 76050181) US US RN 283480 (SN 76286497)	December 10, 2002 (US 76050181) May 18, 2004 (US 6286497) July 17, 2001 (US RN 283480)	
ALL TRADE	US RN 2717105	May 20, 2003	
TRADE CONNECTION	Michigan RN M05-071	November 16, 1989	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0321